Robert J. Lovero

Mayor

AGENDA

Margaret Paul

City Clerk

Berwyn City Council Regular Meeting

November 26, 2024 at 8:00 PM

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: PLEASE READ

The Mayor and City Council welcome your in-person attendance at all public meetings as scheduled. The City of Berwyn continues to live stream the Regular City Council meetings on its YouTube page. You may address the City Council in-person during the Open Forum portion of the City Council's agenda. Written comments submitted to the City Clerk received prior to 2:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting will be provided to all elected officials.

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with disabilities Act, any individual in the need of a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in or benefit from attendance at a City of Berwyn public meeting should contact City Clerk Margaret Paul at (708) 749-6451 as early in advance as possible.

A. Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence

B. Open Forum:

C. Approval of Minutes:

- 1. Committee of the Whole and Regular City Council Minutes November 12, 2024.
- D. Bid Openings: Nothing submitted.
- E. Berwyn Township, Berwyn Health District, Berwyn Development Corporation:
 - 1. BDC: Bid Award, Senior Center, 3310 S. Grove Avenue.

F. Reports from the Mayor:

- 1. **PROCLAMATION:** The City of Berwyn to join the esteemed Slovak Athletic Association in celebrating a century mark of existence and all the lives they have touched along the way.
- 2. PROCLAMATION: Clarence Ave between 1600 and 1800 to be named Sokol Tabor Way.
- 3. Approve purchase of Two Vans with Lifts for Senior Services.

G. Reports from the Clerk:

- 1. Handicap Parking Sign Determinations: 3338 S. Maple Ave (Approve), 2214 S. Ridgeland Ave (Approve), 2223 S. Ridgeland (Approve), 1234 S. Home Ave (Approve).
- H. Zoning Boards of Appeals: Nothing submitted.
- I. Reports from the Aldermen, Committees, and Boards: Nothing submitted.

J. Reports from the Staff:

- 1. Police Chief Cimaglia: Authorization to sell a 2003 Ford Eco-line ISO as a surplus property
- 2. Asst Finance Dir Daish: ORDINANCE: An ordinance authorizing and approving the sixth amendment of a certain revolving credit agreement between The City of Berwyn and BMO Bank N.A. for The City of Berwyn, County of Cook, State of Illinois.
- 3. City Admin Green: Renewal of General Liability Insurance.
- 4. City Admin Green: Renewal of Sexual Abuse and Molestation Insurance.

K. Consent Agenda:

- 1. Payroll: 11/20/24 \$1,621,450.62 Informational
- 2. Payables: 11/14/24 to 11/27/24 in the amount of \$2,948,191.09 Informational.

Committee / Ward Announcements Aøjournment

Ura ander

No. of Items: 12

Sandra Anderson, Deputy City Clerk